

### St. Stephen's Hospital College of Nursing St. Stephen's Hospital, Delhi

01.05.2023

# NURSING ADMISSIONS (2023- 2024)

St. Stephen's Hospital College of Nursing has the following Nursing courses:-

1. B.Sc. (Hons.) Nursing - Total 50 Seats

- Admissions on the basis of NEET UG 2023 & University CET if seats are vacant after NEET counseling

2. M.Sc. Nursing

- Total 15 Seats

- (Specialities – Medical Surgical Nursing, Mental Health Nursing and Obstetrics & Gynaecological Nursing)

- Admissions on the basis of B.Sc. Nursing/ Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing Marks Merit (75% weightage) and Interview (25% weightage)

- No CET will be there

3. Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing - Total 20 Seats

- Admissions on the basis of University CET

4. General Nursing and Midwifery (GNM)- 50 Seats

Detailed Prospectus with Application Form for GNM is available from 01<sup>st</sup> May 2023 onwards from St. Stephen's Hospital College of Nursing as well as St. Stephen's Hospital Website (www.ststephenshospital.org). Last date of submission of Application Form is 05.06.2023.

<u>Note</u>: 1. All the above courses have 50% seat reservation for Christian Minority <u>Documents required</u> – i. Baptism Certificate ii. Church Membership Letter iii. Confirmation Certificate

2. Applicants are advised to visit the official website of Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University Website (<a href="www.ipu.ac.in">www.ipu.ac.in</a>) for the Admission Brochure 2023-2024 available in the University Website and submit the Registration Forms latest by 07.05.2023 for <a href="B.Sc">B.Sc</a>. (Hons.) Nursing, M.Sc. Nursing and Post <a href="Basic B.Sc">Basic B.Sc</a>. Nursing Courses conducted in our College of Nursing affiliated to GGSIPU

Prof. Dr. Feba Geevarghese

Principal

St. Stephen's Hospital College of Nursing

#### **Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University**



Sector 16 C, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075 (Admissions Branch)

No.: GGSIPU/Admissions/2023/3673 Dated: 30.04.2023

## IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING ADMISSION PROCESS FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2023-24

Subject: Extension of Online Registration for submission of Online Application Form for Admission in various programmes in University School of Studies (USS) and Affiliated Institutes/Colleges in Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University during the Academic Session 2023-24: till 07.05.2023

It is for information of all the candidates who are desirous to seek admission in GGSIP University in the University School of Studies (USS) and its Affiliated Institutes/Colleges in various programmes for the Academic Session 2023-24 that GGSIP University has commenced the process of Online Registration for Submission of Online Application Form along with payment of Registration Fee of Rs. 1500/- for Participation in Online Centralized Counselling for admission in various programmes. The last date of Online Registration followed by Submission of Online Application Form has been extended till 07.05.2023.

The candidates who are eligible as per the eligibility criteria as mentioned in the Admission Brochure for the Academic Session 2023-24, may register through Online mode for admission in GGSIP University in the University School of Studies (USS) and its Affiliated Institutes/Colleges in various programmes.

The candidates may login at http://ipu.admissions.nic.in

#### **NOTE:**

- 1. Candidates must read the Admission Brochure uploaded on University's website i.e. <a href="http://ipu.admissions.nic.in">www.ipu.ac.in</a> and as well on the online admission website <a href="http://ipu.admissions.nic.in">http://ipu.admissions.nic.in</a> thoroughly to get information for Admission in various programmes for the Academic Session 2023-24.
- 2. Online Registration is mandatory for participating in the Online Counselling/Admission.
- 3. Candidates are advised to visit regularly the University website <a href="www.ipu.ac.in">www.ipu.ac.in</a> as well the online admission website <a href="http://ipu.admissions.nic.in">http://ipu.admissions.nic.in</a>.

SD/-Brig. P. K. Upmanyu (Retd.) Incharge (Admissions)

**Copy for information and necessary action to:** 

- 1. Incharge, UITS, with the request to upload the notice on University website.
- 2. NIC Team, to upload the notice on the online admission website and extend the dates for Online Registration as notified above.
- 3. Office Copy

SD/-Ajay Kumar Arora Assistant Registrar (Admissions)